girl scouts‘
greater los angeles

EL RANCHITO

Price
Hourly

Day Use
Overnight Use
Capacity
Hourly

Day Use
Overnight Use

Amenities
Air Conditioning
Audio /Video

Bunk Beds (Mountain Camps Only)

Charcoal BBQ Grill
Electricity

Flag Pole

Flush Toilets
Heating

Hot Showers

Hot Water

Indoor Overnight
Kitchen
Kitchenette
Meeting Space
Outdoor Cooking
Outdoor Overnight
Patio Area

Picnic Tables
Projector and Screen
Retail
Stage/Amphitheatre
TV with HDMI
Activities
Archery

Bridging

Fire Ring

Gaga Court

Low Ropes
*Climbing Wall
*High Ropes
*Hiking Trails

LEGEND
v =Included amenity

Blank = Amenity not available

N/A = Not applicable

Entire Facility

N/A
$356
$678

N/A
200
136

When you rent the
entire facility, you
have access to all
amenities and
activities available
throughout the

property!

Site 1: Scott House,
Picnic Shelter 1, and
Outdoor Kitchen

$8
$83
$143

40
40
28
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All pricing, amenities, and activities are subject to change without notice and are not guaranteed.

*Climbing wall/high ropes/hiking trails available as part of Adventure Weekends package. See reservations site for pricing.

Questions? Contact GSGLA Customer Care at 213-213-0123 or customercare@girlscoutsla.org
View all GSGLA properties at girlscoutsla.org/properties

RENT NOW

Site 2: Picnic
Shelter 2 and 3

$8
$55
$110

32
32
20
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Site 3: Picnic
Shelter 4 and 5

$8
$55
$110

32
32
20
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Site 4: Picnic
Shelter 6 and 7

$8
$55
$110

32
32
20
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https://www.girlscoutsla.org/en/members/for-parents-families-caring-adults/shop.html
https://girl-scouts-la.checkfront.com/reserve/
https://girl-scouts-la.checkfront.com/reserve/
mailto:customercare@girlscoutsla.org
https://www.girlscoutsla.org/en/discover/our-council/our-locations.html

	El Ranchito



