

EL RANCHITO	Entire Facility	Site 1: Scott House, Picnic Shelter 1, and Outdoor Kitchen	Site 2: Picnic Shelter 2 and 3	Site 3: Picnic Shelter 4 and 5	Site 4: Picnic Shelter 6 and 7	
Price						
Hourly	N/A	\$8	\$8	\$8	\$8	
Day Use	\$356	\$83	\$55	\$55	\$55	
Overnight Use	\$678	\$143	\$110	\$110	\$110	
Capacity						
Hourly	N/A	40	32	32	32	
Day Use	200	40	32	32	32	
Overnight Use	136	28	20	20	20	
Amenities						
Air Conditioning		<b>√</b>				
Audio /Video						
Bunk Beds (Mountain Camps Only)						
Charcoal BBQ Grill						
Electricity	rnight  When you rent the entire facility, you have access to all	✓	✓	<b>✓</b>	✓	
Flag Pole		✓	✓	✓	✓	
Flush Toilets		✓	✓	✓	✓	
Heating		✓				
Hot Showers		✓	✓	✓	✓	
Hot Water		✓	✓	✓	✓	
Indoor Overnight		✓				
Kitchen		✓				
Kitchenette		✓				
Meeting Space		J	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	✓	
Outdoor Cooking		✓	✓	✓	✓	
Outdoor Overnight		✓	✓	✓	✓	
Patio Area						
Picnic Tables	throughout the property!	✓	✓	✓	✓	
Projector and Screen	property:					
Retail						
Stage/Amphitheatre		✓	✓	✓	✓	
TV with HDMI		<b>√</b>				
Activities						
Archery		<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	
Bridging				<b>√</b>		
Fire Ring		<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	
Gaga Court		<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	
Low Ropes		<b>√</b>	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>√</b>	
*Climbing Wall		· ✓	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	<b>✓</b>	
*High Ropes						
*Hiking Trails						

## <u>LEGEND</u>

✓ = Included amenity
Blank = Amenity not available
N/A = Not applicable

All pricing, amenities, and activities are subject to change without notice and are not guaranteed.

 $\hbox{$^*$Climbing wall/high ropes/hiking trails available as part of Adventure Weekends package. See reservations site for pricing.}$ 

Questions? Contact GSGLA Customer Care at 213-213-0123 or  $\underline{customercare@girlscoutsla.org}$ 

View all GSGLA properties at <u>girlscoutsla.org/properties</u>

RENT NOW